Catalog No. Height
in. mm
9(*)-8014 4 101
9(*)-8015 5 127
9(*)-8016 6 152
9(*)-8017 7 178
Catalog No. Height
in. mm

Item Material Catalog No.
Grounding Clamp Tin Plated Aluminum 9A-2130
Series 2, 3, 4, & 5 Steel - Accessories
Threaded Rod (ATR) & Rod Coupling
Loading Catalog Available Coupling
Size lbs No. Lengths Cat. No.
3/8-16 730 ATR 3/8 x Length 36", 72", 120", 144" B655-3/8
1/2-13 1350 ATR 1/2 x Length 36", 72", 120", 144" B655-1/2
Loading based on safety factor 5.
Standard Finish: Zinc Plated.
See B-Line Strut Systems Catalog for other sizes and finishes.
Catalog No. Cable Size
in. mm
9SS4-4050 0.50 - 0.75 13 - 19
9SS4-4075 0.75 - 1.00 19 - 25
9SS4-4100 1.00 - 1.25 25 - 32
9SS4-4125 1.25 - 1.50 32 - 38
9SS4-4150 1.50 - 1.75 38 - 45
9SS4-4175 1.75 - 2.00 45 - 51
9SS4-4200 2.00 - 2.25 51 - 57
9SS4-4225 2.25 - 2.50 57 - 64
9SS4-4250 2.50 - 2.75 64 - 70
9SS4-4275 2.75 - 3.00 70 - 76
9SS4-4300 3.00 - 3.25 76 - 82
9SS4-4325 3.25 - 3.50 82 - 89
9SS4-4350 3.50 - 3.75 89 - 95
9SS4-4375 3.75 - 4.00 95 - 102
9SS4-4400 4.00 - 4.25 100 - 106
9SS4-4425 4.25 - 4.50 106 - 113
9SS4-4450 4.50 - 4.75 113 - 121
9SS4-4475 4.75 - 5.00 121 - 125
S
eries 2, 3, 4, &
 5 S
teel

(2) N525WO
Channel Nut
(2) 1/2" x 7/8" Hex
Head Cap Screw
(4) 1/2" Hex Nut
Catalog No. 9ZN-5500-1/2  9G-5500-1/2
1 pr. 9ZN-1205 1 pr. 9G-1205
2 HHC Screw 1/2 x 7/8 ZN  2 HHC Screw 1/2 x 7/8 SS6
2 N525 WO ZN  2 N525 WO SS6
4 B202 ZN 1/2" sq washer 4 B202 HDG 1/2" sq washer
4 HN 1/2 ZN 4 HN 1/2 SS6
In plastic bag
GRN G
Rooftop Support Bases
with B22 Channel Catalog No. Height x Width x Length
DB10-28 55/8” x 6” x 28.0”
DB10-36 55/8” x 6” x 36.0”
DB10-42 55/8” x 6” x 42.0”
DB10-50 55/8” x 6” x 50.0”
DB10-60 55/8” x 6” x 60.0”
Designed as a superior rooftop
support for cable tray, UV resistant
and approved for most roofing
material or other flat surfaces.
Can be used with any of Cooper
B-Line’s cable tray clamps and
guides.
Ultimate Load Capacity:
1,000 lbs. (uniform load)
LEEDS credit available, base made from 100% recycled material.
General Note: Consult roofing manufacturer or engineer for roof load
capacity. The weakest point may be the insulation board beneath
the rubber membrane.
265
Cable Tray Systems
Green = Fastest shipped items         Black = Normal lead-time items         Red = Normally long lead-time items
Center Hung Support Hardware Kit
Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B494-12 1580 7.02 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B494-18 1000 4.45 12 305 18 457
B494-24 996 4.43 18 457 24 610
Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B494-30 924 4.11 24 610 30 762
B494-36 864 3.84 30 762 36 914
B494-42 580 2.58 36 914 42 1067
B494-48 500 2.22 42 1067 48 1219
Center Hung Cable Tray Support
• Cooper B-Line's unique Center Hung Cable Tray
Support allows cable to be laid-in from both sides.
• Eliminates costly cable pulling and field

• (*) Insert         or
• Design load is 1500 lbs/pair.
Safety Factor of 2.5
• Furnished in pairs with
hardware.
Catalog No. Outside 'A'
Cable Tray Ht. in. mm
9(*)-8224 4" 2.84 85.34
9(*)-8225 5" 3.73 110.74
9(*)-8226 6" 4.84 136.14
9(*)-8227 7" 5.84 161.54
Underfloor Support (U-Bolts not included)
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B297-12 1660 7.37 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B297-18 1100 4.88 12 305 18 457
B297-24 835 3.71 18 457 24 610
B297-30 625 2.78 24 610 30 762
B297-36 550 2.44 30 762 36 914
B297-42 465 2.06 36 914 42 1067
Cantilever Bracket
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B409-12 960 4.27 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B409-18 640 2.84 12 305 18 457
B409-24 480 2.13 18 457 24 610
Heavy Duty Hold-Down Bracket
• Design load is 2000 lbs/pair.
• Two bolt design.
• Sold in pairs.

(178mm)
A
Finish available: ZN
Safety Load Factor 2.5
U-Bolt Size Fits Pipe O.D.
B501-3/4 .841 - 1.050
B501-1 1.051 - 1.315
B501-11/4 1.316 - 1.660
B501-11/2 1.661 - 1.900
B501-2 1.901 - 2.375
B501-21/2 2.376 - 2.875
• Order properly sized U-Bolts
separately.
Catalog No. Uniform Load Tray Width 'A'
lbs kN in. mm in. mm
B409UF-12 800 3.55 6 & 9 152 & 229 12 305
B409UF-21 450 2.00 12 & 18 305 & 457 21 533
Finishes available:                  or
Safety Load Factor 2.5
S
eries 2, 3, 4, &